




"CENSUS CONSISTENT" POPULATION ESTIMATES FOR NYE COUNTY AND ITS COMMUNITIES

Community 2006Q2 2006Q3 2006Q4 2007Q1 2007Q2 2007Q3 2007Q4 2008Q1 2008Q2 2008Q3 2008Q4 2009Q1
NYE COUNTY 44,580 45,223 45,703 46,041 46,427 46,762 46,850 46,773 46,755 46,569 45,181 46,236
In Households 44,248 44,886 45,362 45,698 46,081 46,414 46,501 46,425 46,407 46,222 44,844 45,892
In Group Quarters 332 337 341 343 346 348 349 348 348 347 337 344
Percentage Growth per Quarter 0.3% 1.4% 1.1% 0.7% 0.8% 0.7% 0.2% -0.2% 0.0% -0.4% -3.0% 2.3%
Percentage Growth per 4 Quarters 7.5% 7.1% 5.8% 3.6% 4.1% 3.4% 2.5% 1.6% 0.7% -0.4% -3.6% -1.1%
NORTHERN NYE COUNTY 5,482 5,519 5,522 5,469 5,477 5,490 5,528 5,511 5,500 5,527 5,541 5,528
In Households 5,239 5,273 5,273 5,218 5,224 5,235 5,273 5,256 5,245 5,273 5,295 5,276
In Group Quarters 243 246 249 251 253 255 255 255 255 254 246 252
Percentage Growth per Quarter 1.5% 0.7% 0.1% -1.0% 0.1% 0.2% 0.7% -0.3% -0.2% 0.5% 0.3% -0.2%
Percentage Growth per 4 Quarters 2.7% 2.0% 2.4% 1.3% -0.1% -0.5% 0.1% 0.8% 0.4% 0.7% 0.2% 0.3%
GABBS 376 372 383 383 386 401 388 386 392 399 399 399
In Households 376 372 383 383 386 401 388 386 392 399 399 399
In Group Quarters 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Percentage Growth per Quarter 1.1% -1.1% 3.0% 0.0% 0.8% 3.9% -3.2% -0.5% 1.6% 1.8% 0.0% 0.0%
Percentage Growth per 4 Quarters -1.3% -0.5% 4.4% 3.0% 2.7% 7.8% 1.3% 0.8% 1.6% -0.5% 2.8% 3.4%
REESE RIVER VALLEY 111 111 114 114 114 114 114 117 114 114 114 114
In Households 111 111 114 114 114 114 114 117 114 114 114 114
In Group Quarters 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Percentage Growth per Quarter 0.0% 0.0% 2.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 2.6% -2.6% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Percentage Growth per 4 Quarters -2.6% 0.0% 2.7% 2.7% 2.7% 2.7% 0.0% 2.6% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% -2.6%
SMOKY VALLEY 1,745 1,778 1,780 1,757 1,767 1,765 1,773 1,765 1,765 1,796 1,790 1,771
In Households 1,745 1,778 1,780 1,757 1,767 1,765 1,773 1,765 1,765 1,796 1,790 1,771
In Group Quarters 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Percentage Growth per Quarter 2.8% 1.9% 0.1% -1.3% 0.6% -0.1% 0.5% -0.5% 0.0% 1.8% -0.3% -1.1%
Percentage Growth per 4 Quarters 2 8% 3 6% 3 7% 3 5% 1 3% 0 7% 0 4% 0 5% 0 1% 1 8% 1 0% 0 3%Percentage Growth per 4 Quarters 2.8% 3.6% 3.7% 3.5% 1.3% -0.7% -0.4% 0.5% -0.1% 1.8% 1.0% 0.3%
TONOPAH 2,917 2,924 2,905 2,877 2,870 2,868 2,911 2,903 2,887 2,876 2,896 2,896
In Households 2,674 2,678 2,656 2,626 2,617 2,613 2,656 2,648 2,632 2,622 2,650 2,644
In Group Quarters 243 246 249 251 253 255 255 255 255 254 246 252
Percentage Growth per Quarter 0.6% 0.2% -0.6% -1.0% -0.2% -0.1% 1.5% -0.3% -0.6% -0.4% 0.7% 0.0%
Percentage Growth per 4 Quarters 2.4% 0.9% 0.8% -0.8% -1.6% -1.9% 0.2% 0.9% 0.6% 0.3% -0.5% -0.2%
NORTHEAST NYE COUNTY 333 334 340 338 340 342 342 340 342 342 342 348
In Households 333 334 340 338 340 342 342 340 342 342 342 348
In Group Quarters 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Percentage Growth per Quarter 3.7% 0.3% 1.8% -0.6% 0.6% 0.6% 0.0% -0.6% 0.6% 0.0% 0.0% 1.8%
Percentage Growth per 4 Quarters 13.3% 6.0% 7.3% 5.3% 2.1% 2.4% 0.6% 0.6% 0.6% 0.0% 0.0% 2.4%
SOUTHERN NYE COUNTY 39,098 39,704 40,181 40,572 40,950 41,272 41,322 41,262 41,255 41,042 39,640 40,708
In Households 39,009 39,613 40,089 40,480 40,857 41,179 41,228 41,169 41,162 40,949 39,549 40,616
In Group Quarters 89 91 92 92 93 93 94 93 93 93 91 92
Percentage Growth per Quarter 0.2% 1.5% 1.2% 1.0% 0.9% 0.8% 0.1% -0.1% 0.0% -0.5% -3.4% 2.7%
Percentage Growth per 4 Quarters 8.3% 7.9% 6.3% 3.9% 4.7% 3.9% 2.8% 1.7% 0.7% -0.6% -4.1% -1.3%
BEATTY 1,104 1,118 1,120 1,125 1,133 1,091 1,068 1,052 1,050 1,035 1,035 1,056
In Households 1,081 1,094 1,096 1,101 1,109 1,067 1,043 1,028 1,026 1,011 1,011 1,032
In Group Quarters 23 24 24 24 24 24 25 24 24 24 24 24
Percentage Growth per Quarter 1.3% 1.3% 0.2% 0.4% 0.7% -3.7% -2.1% -1.5% -0.2% -1.4% 0.0% 2.0%
Percentage Growth per 4 Quarters 2.2% 3.5% 2.8% 3.2% 2.6% -2.4% -4.6% -6.5% -7.3% -5.1% -3.1% 0.4%
AMARGOSA VALLEY 1,369 1,365 1,365 1,379 1,386 1,383 1,395 1,393 1,407 1,386 1,374 1,390
In Households 1,369 1,365 1,365 1,379 1,386 1,383 1,395 1,393 1,407 1,386 1,374 1,390
In Group Quarters 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Percentage Growth per Quarter 0.5% -0.3% 0.0% 1.0% 0.5% -0.2% 0.9% -0.1% 1.0% -1.5% -0.9% 1.2%
Percentage Growth per 4 Quarters 4.0% 3.2% 1.0% 1.2% 1.2% 1.3% 2.2% 1.0% 1.5% 0.2% -1.5% -0.2%
PAHRUMP 36,625 37,221 37,696 38,068 38,431 38,798 38,859 38,817 38,798 38,621 37,231 38,262
In Households 36,559 37,154 37,628 38,000 38,362 38,729 38,790 38,748 38,729 38,552 37,164 38,194
In Group Quarters 66 67 68 68 69 69 69 69 69 69 67 68
Percentage Growth per Quarter 0.1% 1.6% 1.3% 1.0% 1.0% 1.0% 0.2% -0.1% 0.0% -0.5% -3.6% 2.8%
Percentage Growth per 4 Quarters 8.6% 8.2% 6.6% 4.1% 4.9% 4.2% 3.1% 2.0% 1.0% -0.5% -4.2% -1.4%
NTS & TTR Group Quarters 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0


